Date April 27, 2000

2420869

05-10-2000



U.S.	Depa	ırtme	ent of	Com	merce
Рa	tent a	and 1	Frade	mark	Office

FORM PTO-1595 REC: Docket Number: 101950-00012 To the Ass't Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Mobility Electronics, Inc. Frank W. Ahern Address: 7955 E. Redfield Road Jeff Doss Charles Mollo Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 Country: United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____ Yes _X_ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other ____ Execution Date: April 27, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). This document is being filed together with a new application. Execution date of the application: April 27, 2000 Title: EXTENDED CARDBUS/PC CARD CONTROLLER WITH SPLIT-BRIDGE™ TECHNOLOGY Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S.N Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes __X_ No Additional number attached? _ Yes ____X___ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: ____(1)__ _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert C. Klinger Jackson Walker, LLP 2435 North Central Expressway Richardson, Texas 75080 972-744-2900 7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40 8. Deposit Account No: 2/00 JS-148-- 100 JOHS CHOSE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and usoful improvements as below outsided, for which application for United States Letters Parent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Mobility Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal office at Mobility Electronics, Inc., is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said Mobility Electronics, Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, relastes, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Isaac all patents for said invention, or patent resulting thereform, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Mobility Electronics, Inc. as assignes of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and staign to Mobility Electronics, inc., its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Mobility Electronies, Inc. or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignce company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all iswail papers, execute all divisional, continuation, resisted and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Mobility Electronies, inc., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I herounto set hand and seal this day and year;

TITLE OF INVENTION	EXTENDED CARDBUS/PC CARD CONTROLLER WITH SPLIT-BRIDGETM TECHNOLOGY				
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Frank Ahorn	Jeff Doss	Charles Mollo		
DATE	4-27-00	4-27-00	4-27-00		
RESIDENCE (City, County, State)	Scottsdale, Arizona	Phoenix, Arizona	Phoenix, Arizona		

After recording return Assignment to:

2441673.1

PATENT REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0530

VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN

Applicant:	Mobility Electronics	Attorney Docket No.	101950.00012
Filed:	HEREWITH		

For: EXTENDED CARDBUS/PC CARD CONTROLLER WITH SPLIT-BRIDGETM TECHNOLOGY

I hereby declare that I am an official of the small business empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified below:

Name of Organization: Mobility Electronics

Address of Organization: 7955 E. Redfield Rd

Scottadale, Arizona 85260

VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27 (c)) - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN

The type of organization is a small business concern.

I hereby declare that the organization identified above qualifies as a small business as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.9(d), and thus is a "small entity" as defined in §1.9(f), for purposes of paying reduced fees under Sections 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.

I hereby declare that exclusive rights to the invention have been conveyed to and remain with the organization with respect to the invention, entitled "EXTENDED CARDBUS/PC CARD CONTROLLER WITH SPLIT-BRIDGETM TECHNOLOGY" by inventors Frank Ahem, Jeff Doss and Charles Mollo described in:

[x]	the specification filed	l herewith	
[]	application serial no.	, filed	
[]	patent no	issued	

PATENT REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0531 If the rights held by the above identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed below and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 C.F.R. 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 C.F.R. 1.9(c).

I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Name of person signing:

Charles Mollo

Title of person other than owner:

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

President

Address of person signing:

7955 E. Redfield Road Scottsdale, Arizona 85260

Signature:

Date

2436944

2

PATENT REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0532